
Race:1
525y/480m

19:31
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

Welcome to Kilkenny Greyhound Stadium 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3 Well bred sort.  Decent draw and open to some improvement tonight. One to consider
T2 ON3 Out of quality bitch. Looks a nice prospect and will stay progressing nicely tonight
T3 ON3 Some nice 525 efforts here to date. Well drawn to show ability in this contest
T4 ON3 Some useful trial marks here to date. Scope for plenty of improvement. One to consider
T5 ON3 Bred to be fast. Muted trial efforts so far. Needs to have time in hand to make impressio
T6 A9 A9 Took the scenic route on debut here. Needs to track better to score in this one

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.38]
TR: Owner[30.01-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Nicky Cleere (Cuffesgrange) Mbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Kilara Odessa).Apr'24KILARA FONTAINE

Jan 16'26 75 300T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 17.13 -.10 Slow KKY Fast Woman *17.03
Nov 15'25 68 525ST  T3 4.42 3rd 12L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 29.82 -.30 Slow KKY Lemon Shirley 30.38
Oct 9'25 67 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 9.5L 29.35 Sand SPK Kilara Zach 30.01
Jul 23'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 30.73 -.20 Slow KKY Kilara Zach 30.70

Blue

2 [30.13]Late-Heres Dolly

TR: Owner[30.13-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbef.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Benzema).Jun'24BALLYGUR DOLLY
Jan 16'26 64 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 7.50L M 16.63 -.10 Slow KKY Case Study 17.05
Oct 8'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 30.33 -.20 Slow KKY Ballygur Vernon *30.13

White

3 [30.03]Late-Hey Jacob

TR: Owner[30.03-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. John  Phelan/Mr. Cathal  Brophy (Co. L Mbe.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Long Kiwi).Aug'24COBBLERS PIT
Jan 28'26 67 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 6.5L M 29.88 -.30 Slow KKY Eyeofthekiln 30.03
Dec 17'25 67 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L M 30.36 -.40 Slow KKY Eyeofthekiln 30.31

Black

4 [30.39]
TR: Owner[30.39-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Mossy  O'Leary (Mallow) Mbk.B.(Signet Ace-Aghaburren Bonny).Aug'24AGHABURREN LUNA

Jan 14'26 64 300T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 17.26 -.10 Slow KKY Aghaburren Lucas *17.16
Oct 31'25 64 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 30.35 -.20 Slow KKY Aghaburren Lucas 30.39

Orange

5 [30.61]
TR: Owner[30.61-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael  Nolan (Co. Kilkenny) Mbk.B.(Good Cody-Lululemon).Jul'24FOULKSCOURTLEMON

Jan 23'26 59 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 17.48 -.20 Slow KKY Foulkscourt Amy 17.38
Nov 19'25 58 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L W 30.49 -.30 Slow KKY Foulkscourt Amy 30.61

Stripes

6 [30.26]
TR: Owner[30.26-KKY] 1 0 10Mrs. Anne Brennan (Abbeyleix) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Knockren).Sep'24SCOTCHRATH DIVA TPW €40

Jan 30'26 63 525R    A7 T6 4.59 3333 3rd 8L WBnds,ClrRn 30.20 -.50 Slow 6/1 KKY Knocknadoguestar 30.26
Jan 16'26 60 300T    T6 0.00 1st 2L M 17.45 -.10 Slow KKY Scotrath Lassy *17.35
Sep 26'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 12L M 29.64 Sand NWBSandyhill Tommy 30.48

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:51
 Grade  

A6
Kilkenny

Community Radio Kilkenny City A6 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

88.7FM - Saturday Sports Show every Saturday Morning

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Has ran well in defeat here previously. Dropped in grade and could ger off the mark here
T2 A6 A6 Has shown pace here in races. Dangerous if putting a run together tonight. Trio chance
T3 A6 A6 Made all to score here last week. Drawn for another smart start tonight. Contender
T4 A6 A5 Early paced tracker. Has won well here in similar company. Looks set to go close
T5 A6 A6 Got off the mark last week. Draw isn't too bad and should stay improving tonight
T6 A6 A6 Narrow defeat to T3 last week. Has the pace to reserve the form tonight. Chance

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-KKY] 7 0 22Mr. David  Kelly (Palatine) Idkbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Geelo Celticgold).Feb'24BEE INMY BONNET TPW €245

Jan 28'26 62 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.03 -.10 Slow KKY *16.93
Nov 28'25 62 525R    A5 T3 4.48 3322 3rd 2L/hd Chl 3,EvCh 29.96 -.40 Slow 7/4 KKY Blue Suprise 29.71
Oct 31'25 61 525R    A6 T1 4.56 2222 2nd 5L A 2nd,EvCh 29.66 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Marble Model 29.61
Sep 26'25 62 525R    ON2 T1 4.48 4423 3rd 11.00L LckEP,ClrRn 28.97 -.20 Slow 10/1 KKY Born Scooby 29.54
Sep 12'25 62 525R    ON2 T1 4.52 3222 2nd 2L AHandy,EvCh 29.72 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Thurlesbeg Pablo 29.66

Blue

2 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-KKY] 4 1 01Ms Delphine O'Brien/Ms Naomi  Picovici (C Idkbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Glenbervie Rosy).Aug'24CROSSLEIGH ROWAN TPW €325

Jan 30'26 62 525R    A6 T1 4.47 2222 2nd 6.5L Chl 1,EvCh 29.87 -.50 Slow 8/1 KKY Hello Maggie 29.82
Jan 23'26 62 525R    A6 T5 4.60 6655 5th 14.00L Blk 1,StyOn 29.98 -.60 Slow 3/1 KKY Tetra Eco 30.36
Dec 19'25 61 525R    A8 T2 4.49 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.29 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Comer Tom *29.89
Dec 5'25 61 525R    ON3 T1 4.60 3334 4th 7.5L ClrRn,EvCh 30.07 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballintee Glory 30.29
Oct 31'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L M 30.36 -.20 Slow KKY Crossleigh Janey *30.16

White

3 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-KKY] 4 1 11Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Ibe.D.(Mustang Jet-A Day Later).Apr'24GIDDYUP JOE TPW €445

Feb 6'26 70 525R    A6 T2 4.44 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 30.13 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Gis A Break *29.73
Jan 23'26 70 525R    A6 T2 4.37 3333 4th 11.50L RlRu,ClrRn 29.98 -.60 Slow 3/1 KKY Tetra Eco 30.18
Dec 12'25 71 525R    A6 T1 4.44 2232 3rd 2.50L LdBS,EvCh 30.19 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Coolside King 30.06
Nov 21'25 70 525R    ON2 T4 4.48 2222 2nd 5.5L RlRu,RnOn 29.71 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Danesrath Oak 29.79
Nov 5'25 70 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3.5L RL 30.46 -.30 Slow KKY Krak On Katie *30.16

Black

4 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-KKY] 8 2 01Mr. Philip Meaney (Co. Carlow.) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Cu Abu).Jun'22NO REVOLUT TPW €570

Feb 4'26 62 525T    T5 4.42 Solo 30.19 -.40 Slow KKY *29.79
Dec 5'25 60 525R    A5 T1 4.49 5555 6th 10.0L/nk MsdBk,Outp 29.47 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Kilgraney Nike 29.99
Nov 8'24 59 525R    A5 T5 4.48 3222 2nd nk RlRu,AHandy 29.79 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Faithful Lucy 29.61
Jun 21'24 61 525R    A7 T5 4.32 1222 1st 0.75L FAw,CmAg 29.83 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Alva Jane *29.63
Jun 14'24 61 525R    A8 T4 4.28 1111 1st 9L FAw,ALd 29.95 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Saturn Hero *29.75

Orange

5 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-KKY] 2 1 01Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) If.D.(Errill Daithi-Arterbury).Aug'24COMER HONDO TPW €325

Feb 6'26 74 525R    A8 T6 4.59 2221 1st 4L Ld3/4,ClrRn 30.28 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Breakaway Hunter *29.88
Jan 30'26 74 525R    A7 T1 4.63 2222 2nd 5L A 2nd,ClrRn 30.20 -.50 Slow 5/2 KKY Knocknadoguestar 30.05
Jan 21'26 74 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.24 -.50 Slow KKY Comer Daithi 30.02
Nov 26'25 74 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1L RL 30.86 -.40 Slow KKY Comer Daithi *30.46
Nov 12'25 74 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.75L M 17.10 -.10 Slow KKY Comer Daithi *17.00

Stripes

6 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-KKY] 6 0 22Mr. Brian  Ellard (Co. Carlow) Wbk.B.(Jaytee Yankee-Forest Margaret).Mar'24GIS A BREAK TPW €265

Feb 6'26 58 525R    A6 T4 4.50 2222 2nd sh AHandy,ClrR 30.13 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Giddyup Joe 29.74
Jan 30'26 58 525R    A6 T5 4.50 5544 4th 13.0L Blk 1,StyOn 29.87 -.50 Slow 4/1 KKY Hello Maggie 30.28
Jan 23'26 58 525R    A6 T6 4.50 4444 3rd 10.50L ClrRn,FinWl 29.98 -.60 Slow 5/2 KKY Tetra Eco 30.11
Dec 12'25 60 525R    A8 T6 4.51 3333 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,FinWl 29.83 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Hello Petula 29.74
Dec 5'25 60 525R    ON3 T5 4.44 5543 3rd 4L Crd 3,FinWl 30.07 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Ballintee Glory 30.05

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:09
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Kilkenny

Greyhounds Make Great Pets A4 525 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €1000, 2nd €370, 3rd €170
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1 Experienced sort. Runs from any draw and could take beating with a clear run
T2 A4 A3 Early paced sort. Has the potential to lead. Must get loose early tonight
T3 A4 A1 Capable sort. Has been out of form lately. Needs to recapture his best here
T4 A4 A4 Impressive young bitch. Big step out of novice company. How will she adapt
T5 A4 A3 Overcame some trouble last week to win well. Even better expected tonight
T6 A4 A4 Has big early. Will need to get loose to make all the running in this contest

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.79]
TR: Thomas Leahy[28.79-KKY] 88 19 1614The-B-Boys-Syndicate (Thomastown) Ibk.D.(Droopys Buick-Droopys Cutey).Jul'21BIRCHFIELD PA TPW €13,048

Feb 6'26 69 525R    A3 T4 4.39 5344 4th 10.0L Bmp 2,RnOn 29.42 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Oriental Diamond 29.72
Jan 30'26 69 525R    A3 T1 4.54 4443 3rd 5.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.87 -.50 Slow 7/2 KKY Ballygur Jim 29.75
Sep 26'25 71 525R    A3 T4 4.48 2211 1st 2L AHandy,Ld 3 29.41 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer King *29.21
Aug 8'25 71 525R    A3 T1 4.39 3111 1st 9.5L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.31 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Naylors Tea Pot *29.01
Apr 26'24 70 525R    A2 T2 4.31 2111 1st 5L FAw,Ld 2 29.09 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Nomadic Bolt *28.79

Blue

2 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-KKY] 12 5 00Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Me Gail).Jan'24BALLYGUR JIM TPW €1,785

Feb 6'26 69 525R    A3 T1 4.40 2555 5th 21.0L Bmp 1,Blk 2 29.42 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Oriental Diamond 30.49
Jan 30'26 69 525R    A3 T2 4.38 2211 1st 3L LdBS,ClrRn 29.87 -.50 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Storm *29.37
Nov 28'25 67 525R    A2 T2 4.31 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.66 -.40 Slow EVS KKY Ratchies Borris *29.26
Nov 21'25 68 525R    A3 T1 4.29 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.78 -.50 Slow 6/4 KKY Ratchies Borris *29.28
Oct 29'25 69 525R    A6 T3 4.36 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 29.42 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Charlies Choice *29.12

White

3 [29.00]
TR: P.J. Peacock[29.00-KKY] 28 7 35Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Iwbk.D.(Good Cody-Lemon Phoebe).May'23RATCHIES GEOFF TPW €2,930

Jan 30'26 74 525R    A3 T1 4.45 5555 4th 13.5L/nk LckEP,StyOn 29.50 -.50 Slow 3/1 KKY Lemon Reba 29.96
Jan 23'26 74 525R    A2 T3 4.56 5433 3rd 6.50L CrdRu,Bmp 1 30.07 -.60 Slow 2/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 29.92
Oct 24'25 71 525R    A2 T1 4.38 2222 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.20 -.20 Slow 9/1 KKY Bogger Tommy *29.00
Sep 5'25 73 575R    A4 T1 4.12 2211 1st 2L Ld 3,StyOn 31.89 Sand 1/1f NWBSwift Hazed *31.89
Aug 29'25 72 550R    A4 T3 2.65 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 30.17 Sand 1/1 NWBMylerstown Annie *30.17

Black

4
TR: Corona Ryan[29.30-LMK] 2 0 00Mr. Christopher  Connolly/Ms. Corona  Rya Ibk.B.(Shima Shine-Beaming Rebel).Jul'24BEAMING ANDREA

Feb 7'26 69 525R    A5 T2 1.53 6665 4th 4L/nk VSlaw,RnOn 29.00 Sand 7/4 LMKCall Me Rapid 29.30
Jan 31'26 70 525R    ON2 T3 1.42 5555 5th 10.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.93 Sand 5/2 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.63
Jan 21'26 70 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.46 Sand LMKBeaming Tom 30.67
Oct 8'25 70 350T    T1 0.00 1st 3L M 19.29 Sand LMKBeaming George *19.29

Orange

5 [29.27]
TR: Thomas Buggy[29.27-KKY] 14 2 42Wheresdaharegone-Syndicate (Goresbridg Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Carrigeen Wren).Sep'23KILGRANEY NIKE TPW €1,000

Feb 6'26 74 525R    A4 T2 4.46 3322 1st 2L Bmp 1,LdRi 29.71 -.40 Slow 6/4F KKY Tourrnareek Bolt *29.31
Jan 30'26 74 525R    A3 T5 4.44 6664 4th 9.75L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.82 -.50 Slow 3/1 KKY Sunny Erne 30.00
Dec 5'25 76 525R    A5 T3 4.41 2211 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.47 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Community Sport *29.27
Nov 28'25 76 525R    A5 T6 4.52 5433 2nd hd AHandy,ChlRi 29.96 -.40 Slow 7/4 KKY Blue Suprise 29.57
Nov 21'25 76 525R    A6 T2 4.54 3433 2nd 7.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.42 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Kilara Doechii 29.61

Stripes

6 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-KKY] 11 1 13Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (Johnstown) Wbd.D.(Signet Ace-Waitforthecuckoo).Oct'23TOURRNAREEK BOLT TPW €605

Feb 6'26 73 525R    A4 T6 4.36 1111 2nd 2L Snld,EvCh 29.71 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Kilgraney Nike 29.45
Jan 28'26 74 525R    A4 T5 4.48 6666 5th 14.0L/sh LckEP,NvSh 29.80 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Swift Saver 30.39
Jan 14'26 72 525R    A6 T6 4.39 1111 1st 5.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.77 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Feed Me Bacardi *29.47
Dec 31'25 74 525R    A6 T6 4.58 6664 2nd 1.75L SlAw,RnOn 30.26 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY A Womans World 29.98
Nov 26'25 76 525R    A5 T5 4.37 1122 2nd 2.50L Snld,EvCh 30.19 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Hot Gin 29.96

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:26
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Kilkenny

Greyhounds Make Great Pets A4 525 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €1000, 2nd €370, 3rd €170
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Pacey lady. Ideally drawn tonight and sure to stay on very strong. Chance
T2 A4 A3 Winner over 2 bends. Hasn't shown the same ability over 4 bends. Must lead
T3 A4 A4 Unlucky not to score yet. Has plenty of ability. Well drawn to get off the mark
T4 A4 A3 Big run in defeat last time out. Tricky draw facing him. Must avoid trouble
T5 A4 A3 Has a couple of impressive wins here. Big danger with a clear run tonight
T6 A4 A2 Useful tracker. Best runs have come in NWB. Needs to repeat best form

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-4 Trio Always:  1-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-KKY] 6 2 00Mr. Conor  Drennan (Galmoy) Ibkw.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Miss Bionic).Aug'24SUNNY ERNE TPW €470

Feb 6'26 61 525R    A3 T2 4.49 4334 4th 3.00L/nk LckEP,FcdCk 29.92 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Shark 29.75
Jan 30'26 61 525R    A3 T1 4.47 3111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.82 -.50 Slow 2/1 KKY Who Shot Donnie *29.32
Dec 19'25 61 525R    A4 T2 4.60 6655 5th 6.50L/nk/BmpRu,Bmp 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Ratchies Joey 30.17
Dec 12'25 61 525R    A4 T2 4.49 5554 5th 3.0L/sh Bmp 1,StyOn 29.86 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Kilkenny Swift 29.78
Dec 5'25 61 525R    A7 T1 4.46 3222 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.66 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Looking Splendid *29.36

Blue

2 [29.84]
TR: Owner[29.34-NWB] 19 1 17Master Milo  Brennan (Co. Laois) Ibew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Garryduff Mary).Aug'23WHO SHOT DONNIE TPW €1,125

Feb 6'26 81 525R    A3 T3 4.37 3666 6th 21.5L LdRu,Blk 2 29.42 -.40 Slow 10/1 KKY Oriental Diamond 30.52
Jan 30'26 82 525R    A3 T2 4.46 4222 2nd 7.5L AHandy,EvCh 29.82 -.50 Slow 10/1 KKY Sunny Erne 29.84
Nov 10'25 80 325R    S5 T1 0.00 11 1st 6L 17.66 Sand 2/1 NWBJunior Bucks *17.66
Oct 10'25 80 525R    A5 T2 0.98 1111 2nd hd EvAw,HdNrL 29.33 Sand 5/2 NWBWatch The Action 29.34
Apr 24'25 78 525R    A4 T2 2.13 2233 2nd 4.00L AHandy,A 2n 29.06 Sand 3/1 SPK Lallys Legacy 29.34

White

3 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-KKY] 6 0 14The-Nightmare-Four-Syndicare (Ballyragge Ibe.D.(Mcinerney-Lemon Hazel).Apr'24SQUINTY MAGINTY TPW €460

Jan 30'26 77 550R    A4 T1 4.42 2234 4th 6.00L SlAw,ClrRn 30.73 Sand 2/1 CMLStripe Jimboy 31.15
Jan 16'26 77 525R    A5 T1 4.44 2233 2nd 1L AHandy,StyO 29.70 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Kilara Charli 29.47
Nov 28'25 76 550R    A4 T3 3.62 2444 2nd 5.00L Chl 1,Crd 2 30.47 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Flare 30.82
Nov 21'25 76 525R    A4 T3 4.47 3433 2nd 3.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.69 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Da Bould Johnjoe 29.63
Oct 24'25 76 525R    ON2 T2 4.46 3322 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,FinWl 29.67 -.20 Slow 4/5 KKY Bogger Nifty 29.52

Black

4 [29.25]Late-Me Rayofsunshine

TR: Paul Hennessy[29.25-KKY] 4 0 02Mr. Paul Hynes (Co. Galway.) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Me Penny).May'24TWO CHIMNEYS TPW €90

Jan 30'26 76 525R    A5 T3 4.34 2222 2nd 0.75L LdRu,Chl 3 29.70 -.50 Slow 6/4 KKY Monagore Holly 29.25
Dec 19'25 74 525R    A5 T3 4.42 5545 5th 10.0L/hd ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.88 -.40 Slow 6/4 KKY Lemon Paris 30.19
Nov 21'25 74 525R    A4 T1 4.66 6655 5th 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.69 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Da Bould Johnjoe 29.91
Oct 11'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 3.36 5553 2nd 3L SlAw,FinWl 29.11 Sand 4/6F WFDPlacid Prince 29.32
Sep 27'25 76 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L RL 29.56 Sand WFDSaskatoon Sal *29.56

Orange

5 [29.20]Late-Inislosky Vernon

TR: Owner[29.20-KKY] 8 2 30Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Crottys Act).Jul'23BALLYGUR VERNON TPW €1,630

Jan 23'26 67 525R    A3 T5 4.46 3321 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.99 -.60 Slow 3/1 KKY Abigails King *29.39
Jan 16'26 67 525R    A3 T6 4.41 5433 3rd 4L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.73 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Foyle Milo 29.71
Dec 18'25 67 525R    A3 T5 2.19 2222 3rd 3.50L Blk 1,Chl 3 29.49 -.20 Slow 7/4 SPK Norden Raider 29.53
Dec 10'25 68 525R    A7 T6 4.42 1111 1st 11L EP,drclr 29.50 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Popstar Rose *29.20
Apr 25'25 73 525R    A8 T3 1.46 4553 3rd 9.5L SlAw,ClrRn 29.71+.10 Fast LMKPrivate Return 30.47

Stripes

6 [29.41]Late-Glory Marco

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.01-NWB] 15 2 14Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Glory Millie).Sep'23RATCHIES MARCO TPW €1,483

Feb 6'26 74 525R    A4 T6 4.47 4444 5th 11.25L SlAw,Bmp 4 29.48 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Comer Rover 29.87
Jan 28'26 75 525R    A4 T6 4.36 1422 2nd 5.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.80 -.40 Slow 15/8 KKY Swift Saver 29.78
Jan 21'26 75 525R    A5 T6 4.41 1111 1st 2.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.01 -.60 Slow 11/4 KKY Hello Dani *29.41
Sep 19'25 72 525R    ON2 T6 0.96 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 29.01 Sand 6/1 NWBPennys Zagreb *29.01
Sep 5'25 74 525R    ON2 T6 1.08 3322 2nd 3L ChlRu,W 29.08 Sand 3/1 NWBArrow Twirl 29.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:43
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Kilkenny

Greyhounds Make Great Pets A4 525 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €1000, 2nd €370, 3rd €170
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Prolific in the red jacket. Bound to get her run and could spring a surprise
T2 A4 A2 Has plenty of ability. Will take beating if leading this field tonight. Contender
T3 A4 A3 Unlucky last week. Caught the eye after some trouble. Due some luck here
T4 A4 A4 Big time early pacer. Looks set to lead. Can he make all the running here
T5 A5 A2 Well rounded sort. Very capable in this company. Bound to play a part here
T6 A4 A3 Strong run in recent sales trial. Similar effort should suffice. Big claims

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.44]Late-Bingo Loco

TR: Owner[29.44-KKY] 41 8 69Mr. Thomas Foley (Co. Wicklow.) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Getawaywithit).Apr'23KILTEGAN SHIV TPW €3,480

Feb 6'26 60 525R    A4 T4 4.43 4565 4th 1.25L/nk FcdCk2,FinWl 30.49 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Swift Saver 30.20
Jan 28'26 60 525R    A4 T3 4.38 5555 3rd 12.0L Snld,Crd 1 29.80 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Swift Saver 30.24
Jan 14'26 60 525R    A5 T1 4.38 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.74 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Field Lane *29.44
Dec 10'25 59 525R    A6 T1 4.50 1111 1st nk ALd,ClrRn 30.16 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Woman In Black *29.86
Nov 19'25 57 525R    A6 T1 4.45 1211 1st 1.75L ClrRn,StyWl 30.17 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Feed Me Bacardi *29.77

Blue

2 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-KKY] 16 4 11Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Swift Wriggle).Aug'23SWIFT SAVER TPW €1,240

Feb 6'26 71 525R    A4 T2 4.47 3321 1st 0.75L ClrRn,Ld 3 30.49 -.40 Slow 13/8 KKY Kilgraneydeking *30.09
Jan 28'26 71 525R    A4 T2 4.41 2111 1st 5.5L Ld1/2,ClrRn 29.80 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Ratchies Marco *29.40
Dec 31'25 73 525R    A4 T3 4.46 3211 1st 4.5L AHandy,Ld 3 29.76 -.40 Slow 10/1 KKY Knocknadogue La *29.36
Oct 3'25 70 525R    A3 T4 4.37 2232 2nd 4.00L ClrRn,EvCh 29.42 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Pretty Exile 29.50
Aug 8'25 71 525R    A7 T2 4.39 1111 1st 10.5L Snld,drclr 29.26 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Foulkscourt Pet *28.96

White

3 [29.28]Late-Kilgraney Noah

TR: Thomas Buggy[29.28-KKY] 9 1 04The-Raspers-Syndicate (Goresbridge) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Carrigeen Wren).Sep'23KILGRANEYDEKING TPW €675

Feb 6'26 73 525R    A4 T5 4.53 6656 2nd 0.75L BmpRu,CrdRi 30.49 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Swift Saver 30.14
Jan 30'26 73 525R    A3 T5 4.48 5556 6th 8.0L/hd/hBmp 1,Bmp 3 29.87 -.50 Slow 6/1 KKY Ballygur Jim 29.95
Aug 22'25 73 525R    A7 T5 4.46 2211 1st 8L Ld 3,drclr 29.48 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Beans *29.28
Jul 25'25 73 525R    A7 T1 4.67 4444 2nd 4.50L ClrRn,FinWl 29.61 -.20 Slow 7/4 KKY Pookies Kos 29.72
Jun 20'25 72 525R    ON2 T4 4.58 3332 2nd 10L BlkRu,BmpRi 29.69 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Controlled Chaos 30.09

Black

4 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-KKY] 22 7 32Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Ibk.D.(Cushie Jet-Killoughrim Bale).Aug'23RAYS JET TPW €2,165

Feb 6'26 77 525R    A4 T6 4.50 5444 5th 2.25L/nk BmpRu,Bmp 30.49 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Swift Saver 30.27
Jan 28'26 76 525R    A4 T4 4.52 3233 6th 14.75L/s Blk 1,Fd 29.80 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Swift Saver 30.44
Jan 14'26 76 525R    A4 T4 4.26 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.72 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Feed Me Malibu *29.42
Dec 31'25 74 525R    A6 T5 4.34 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.85 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Field Lane *29.45
Oct 15'25 74 525R    A4 T4 4.36 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.76 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Chiltern Boom *29.46

Orange

5 [29.01]
TR: P.J. Peacock[29.01-KKY] 99 21 1620Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Avongate Class).Dec'20RATCHIES JOEY TPW €8,335

Jan 30'26 74 525R    A4 T5 4.40 5556 5th 7.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.63 -.50 Slow 4/1 KKY Ratchies Borris 29.65
Jan 23'26 74 525R    A4 T4 4.44 4321 3rd 1.50L/nk Snld,CmAg 29.98 -.60 Slow 2/1 KKY Volcano Vicky 29.50
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A4 T4 4.47 2211 1st 4L ClrRn,LdBS 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Hello Dani *29.69
Aug 8'25 72 525R    A4 T5 4.43 3332 1st 1L Crd 2,LdRi 29.58 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Chiltern Model *29.28
Feb 16'24 73 525R    A3 T2 4.29 2222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.31 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Bretons Boy *29.01

Stripes

6 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-KKY] 11 1 35Dont-Know-Syndicate (Ballyragget) Mbk.D.(Flaminmoneybags-Court Queen).Dec'23KNOCKNADOGUE LAM TPW €790

Feb 7'26 77 525ST  T5 4.36 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.64 -.30 Slow KKY Kerabellec Rosy *29.34
Jan 23'26 76 525R    A4 T6 4.46 4455 2nd 7.50L ChlRu,StyOn 30.03 -.60 Slow 6/4 KKY Rathduff Luna 29.95
Jan 14'26 75 525R    A5 T4 4.26 2222 2nd 1.00L Snld,EvCh 29.68 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Comer Storm 29.45
Dec 19'25 74 525R    A5 T3 4.37 2222 1st 0.5L ClrRn,LdNrL 30.09 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Hot Gin *29.69
Oct 17'25 75 525R    A4 T3 4.33 2222 2nd 5L ChlRu,FcdCk 29.24 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Sawdust Barry 29.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:01
 Grade  
A2-A3

Kilkenny

BOYLE Sports Bookmakers A2/A3 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

www.boylesport.com

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Failed to feature here last time out. Needs to get back to his best to contend tonight
T2 A3 A3 Impressive winner last week. Nicely housed here. Even better expected tonight
T3 A3 A1 Consistent tracker with an ideal draw. Could make all if at his best in this one
T4 A3 A3 Another prolific sort. Draw no issue and sure to compete throughout here. Claims
T5 A3 A1 Back to his best in recent outing. Needs another fast start to get involved tonight
T6 A3 A3 In form sort. Running very strong lately and looks set for another impressive showing

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.61]
TR: Owner[28.81-WFD] 29 5 34Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) If.D.(Fahee Storm-Tiger Nikki).Oct'21FAHEE CHAMP TPW €2,230

Jan 23'26 83 525R    A2 T1 4.55 2346 6th 29.00L MsdBk,Blk 3 30.07 -.60 Slow 4/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 31.50
Dec 12'25 85 525T    T2 4.41 Solo 29.91 -.30 Slow KKY *29.61
Jul 24'25 86 525R    A3 T4 3.24 1111 1st 4L RlRu,ALd 28.97 Sand 10/3WFDRathfalla Logan *28.97
Jul 3'25 87 525R    A5 T3 3.20 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 7/4F WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.24
Dec 22'23 82 525R    A2 T1 3.16 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 28.84 Sand 2/1 WFDLemon Defoe *28.84

Blue

2 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-KKY] 3 1 01Mr. Sean Coogan (Co. Kilkenny.) If.B.(Skywalker Barry-Sober Pearl).Jan'24MONAGORE HOLLY TPW €400

Jan 30'26 63 525R    A5 T2 4.38 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.70 -.50 Slow 6/4 KKY Two Chimneys *29.20
Dec 19'25 61 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.98 -.15 Slow KKY *16.83
Jul 18'25 64 525R    A4 T1 4.55 2222 2nd 7L BmpSt,Chl 2 29.29 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Jims Gem 29.58
Jun 20'25 64 525R    ON2 T5 4.58 5566 5th 11.5L BmpRu,Outp 29.92 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Newinn Tonic 30.42
Jun 13'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 29.50 -.20 Slow KKY Savana Lillyanne *29.30

White

3 [29.19]
TR: Owner[28.79-LMK] 63 19 1612Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Ibe.D.(Great Blue Shark-Abigails Sky).Jun'22ABIGAILS DUKE TPW €6,425

Feb 6'26 70 525R    A4 T5 4.43 3333 3rd 1.75L ClrRn,StyOn 29.48 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Comer Rover 29.20
Jan 23'26 71 525R    A3 T3 4.44 4554 3rd 8.50L BmpRu,Blk 1 29.99 -.60 Slow 5/2 KKY Ballygur Vernon 29.98
Dec 12'25 71 525R    A4 T4 4.36 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.49 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Birchfield Pa *29.19
Nov 19'25 71 525R    A4 T1 4.37 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.82 -.50 Slow 9/4F KKY Comer King *29.32
Nov 12'25 71 525R    A5 T1 4.39 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.51 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Hello Dani *29.31

Black

4 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-KKY] 59 16 910Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibd.B.(Magical Bale-Madibas Legacy).Feb'22VOLCANO VICKY TPW €7,180

Feb 6'26 70 525R    A3 T1 4.53 4443 3rd 6.5L SlAw,StyOn 29.44 -.40 Slow 7/4F KKY Priceless Jose 29.49
Jan 30'26 69 525R    A4 T2 4.36 1112 2nd 0.5L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.63 -.50 Slow 6/4 KKY Ratchies Borris 29.16
Jan 23'26 69 525R    A4 T3 4.41 1113 1st 1.5L Snld,CmAg 29.98 -.60 Slow 1/2 KKY Lemon Paris *29.38
Jan 16'26 69 525R    A4 T1 4.44 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.47 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Ratchies Borris *29.17
Oct 24'25 67 525R    A4 T3 4.39 1111 1st 8L ALd,StyWl 29.32 -.20 Slow 7/4F KKY Knocknadoguebale *29.12

Orange

5 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.72-LMK] 53 9 158Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Gortkelly Sorcha).Sep'22GORTKELLY HAZARD TPW €4,383

Jan 28'26 77 525R    A5 T5 4.39 1111 1st 9.5L QAw,ALd 29.69 -.40 Slow 9/4F KKY Allstar Ace *29.29
Jan 21'26 79 525R    A5 T5 4.49 5555 5th 5.50L LckEP,StyOn 30.01 -.60 Slow 15/8 KKY Ratchies Marco 29.79
Sep 12'25 79 525R    A3 T6 4.34 1111 1st 1.75L ALd,ClrRn 29.24 -.30 Slow 9/4F KKY Glenhead Jack *28.94
Sep 5'25 79 525R    A3 T5 4.40 3311 1st 5.5L AHandy,FinW 29.36 -.20 Slow 9/4F KKY Kilkenny Ringo *29.16
Mar 15'25 77 525R    A4 T6 1.37 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,HldOn 28.72 Sand 5/2 LMKCorgrigg Lady *28.72

Stripes

6 [29.10]Late-Much Better Boy

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.10-KKY] 20 4 47Mr. P.J.  Peacock (Co. Laois.) Wbd.D.(Signet Ace-Love Queen).Nov'23RATCHIES BORRIS TPW €2,450

Feb 6'26 77 525R    A3 T6 4.41 2222 2nd 1.5L AHandy,FinW 29.44 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Priceless Jose 29.14
Jan 30'26 75 525R    A4 T6 4.33 2221 1st 0.5L Ld 3,ClrRn 29.63 -.50 Slow 2/1 KKY Volcano Vicky *29.13
Jan 23'26 75 525R    A4 T6 4.37 3322 1st 1L AHandy,LdRi 29.97 -.60 Slow 4/6 KKY Kilkenny Swift *29.37
Nov 12'25 73 525R    A4 T6 4.45 2211 1st 12L AHandy,FinW 29.30 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Giddyup Ellie *29.10
Jun 14'25 76 525R    A6 T6 1.74 1st 5.5L W 1,Ld 4 29.22 Sand 5/4 THR Bull Run Beast *29.22

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:18
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: K.G.O.B.A.

Kilkenny

The Kky Track Supporters Club A3 525 Final

Wnr €1450, 2nd €560, 3rd €265, 4th €125, 5th 
€125, 6th €125 Entry Fee €20

Sponsored by Kky Track Supporters Club

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Failed to follow up opening round success last week. Trio chance in this field
T2 A4 A3 Battled hard to win in semi final. Needs to go faster to land the jackpot
T3 A4 A0 Classy tracker. Beaten last week but has the pace to land this decider
T4 A2 A2 Improving sort. Big run last week. Similar effort maybe enough tonight
T5 A4 A3 Strong staying lady. Unwise to dismiss with her pace. Needs to break smart
T6 A4 A3 Good run in previous rounds defeat. Needs to take a flier to score here

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-KKY] 5 1 11Mr. Dick  Purcell (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Goldmine Lily).Jan'24GOLDMINE DIAMOND TPW €205

Feb 6'26 77 525R    A3 T5 4.40 2122 2nd nk Ld 2,EvCh 29.92 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Comer Shark 29.54
Jan 30'26 77 525R    A3 T3 4.36 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.70 -.50 Slow 3/1 KKY Oriental Diamond *29.20
Jan 10'26 76 525R    A2 T6 1.77 5433 3rd 4.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.33 Sand THR Code Twister 29.61
Dec 6'25 76 525R    A3 T5 1.76 6th dnf EvAw,Ck 2 29.59 Sand 5/2 THR Liberty Hero
Aug 28'25 75 350R    ON1 T5 0.00 65 5th 10.00L CrdRu,M-R 18.68 Sand 5/1 SPK Avarua Lake 19.38

Blue

2 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-KKY] 43 10 109Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Ibk.D.(Great Blue Shark-Arterbury).Apr'23COMER SHARK TPW €3,665

Feb 6'26 79 525R    A3 T1 4.42 3411 1st nk LdRu,Blk 2 29.92 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Goldmine Diamond *29.52
Jan 30'26 78 525R    A3 T3 4.38 1433 3rd 9.0L Ld 1,Blk 1 29.82 -.50 Slow 2/1 KKY Sunny Erne 29.95
Dec 5'25 75 525R    A4 T2 4.31 1112 1st 0.75L Snld,CmAg 29.47 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Kilkenny Swift *29.27
Nov 5'25 75 525R    A4 T3 4.31 2222 1st 0.75L AHandy,LdNr 29.83 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Giddyup Ellie *29.53
Oct 22'25 75 525R    A4 T3 4.31 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.68 -.30 Slow 9/4J KKY Devys Surprise *29.38

White

3 [28.87]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.66-SPK] 42 9 68Ponies-To-Pups-Syndicate (Nurney) Ibk.D.(Good News-Noirs Lottie).May'22NOIRS BEN TPW €6,130

Feb 6'26 68 525R    A3 T2 4.44 4222 2nd 1.5L AHandy,RnOn29.42 -.40 Slow 6/4F KKY Oriental Diamond 29.12
Jan 30'26 69 525R    A3 T5 4.39 3333 3rd 4.5L/nk ClrRn,EvCh 29.50 -.50 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Reba 29.33
Oct 3'25 65 525R    A3 T3 4.45 4322 1st 4L ClrRn,FinWl 29.21 -.20 Slow 13/8 KKY Da Don *29.01
Aug 15'25 65 575R    A2 T2 4.09 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,RnOn 31.62+.10 Fast 6/4 NWBNoteaforme *31.72
May 4'24 69 550R    AA0 T2 3.56 5333 4th 4.50L/nk RL1&2,A 3rd 29.58 Sand 5/1 SPK Swords Hero 29.91

Black

4 [29.02]
TR: Denise Ryan[29.02-KKY] 7 3 12Organised-Chaos-Syndicate (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Newinn Willow).May'24ORIENTAL DIAMOND TPW €925

Feb 6'26 61 525R    A3 T5 4.38 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.42 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Noirs Ben *29.02
Jan 30'26 62 525R    A3 T5 4.41 2222 2nd 1.5L A 2nd,EvCh 29.70 -.50 Slow 10/1 KKY Goldmine Diamond 29.30
Nov 15'25 63 570R    A4 T4 4.33 2nd 2.5L FAw,LdRi 31.77 Sand 3/1 THR Tournareekcuckoo 31.94
Nov 1'25 63 525R    A4 T4 1.73 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.21 Sand 6/4 THR Black Shine *29.21
Sep 20'25 63 525R    ON2 T5 1.77 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.34 Sand 5/2 THR Tromora Axel *29.34

Orange

5 [29.42]
TR: Karol Ramsbottom[29.09-SPK] 7 1 31Mr. Sean Malone (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbkw.B.(Sober Glory-Pennys Baccata).May'24SOBER COUNTESS TPW €565

Feb 6'26 65 525R    A3 T6 4.48 6643 3rd 1.50L/nk Bmp 1,FinWl 29.92 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Shark 29.64
Jan 30'26 64 525R    A3 T6 4.49 4433 3rd 6.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.70 -.50 Slow 3/1 KKY Goldmine Diamond 29.65
Jan 23'26 64 525R    A4 T6 4.49 4211 1st 2L Crd 1,LdBS 30.02 -.60 Slow EVS KKY Wontdanceatall *29.42
Nov 18'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 2.19 5555 4th 7.0L Bmp,A 5th 28.73 Sand 2/1 SPK Greenmount Hawk 29.22
Nov 13'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 2.21 3211 2nd hd LdBS,HdNrL 29.08 Sand 4/6 SPK Highview Carol 29.09

Stripes

6 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.28-THR] 9 0 23Mr. Edward  Hayde/Master. Adam  Hayde ( Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Wise Eruption).Mar'24WISE TOURNAMENT TPW €265

Feb 6'26 66 525R    A3 T6 4.50 6433 3rd 4.5L ClrRn,StyOn 29.42 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Oriental Diamond 29.33
Jan 30'26 65 525R    A3 T6 4.42 4222 2nd 4.5L AHandy,EvCh 29.50 -.50 Slow 10/1 KKY Lemon Reba 29.31
Jan 10'26 66 525R    A4 T6 1.73 2112 2nd 4.5L EvAw,LdBS 28.97 Sand THR Drill Baby Drill 29.28
Dec 6'25 66 525R    A4 T1 1.70 3rd 3L FAw,W 1 29.65 Sand 5/2 THR Hillend Gala 29.86
Jul 26'25 67 525R    ON2 T4 1.83 2nd 6L EvAw,Crd 1 29.12 Sand 4/1 THR Killough Sniper 29.54

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:31
 Grade  
A0-A1

Kilkenny

The McCalmont Cup A0/A1 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

McCalmont Cup A1 / A2 Starts Feb 27 - Winner €7,000

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Consistent young tracker. Stake winner latest and should get his run in this one tonight
T2 A1 AA0 Top class tracker on his day. Has elite level pace. Needs to show it around this circuit n
T3 A0 A0 Similar profile to T1. Well housed here and has been in good form. Chance
T4 A0 A0 Competing in top class CML company in recent weeks. Must clear inside to go close her
T5 A1 AA0 Timeless performer. Showing little sign of slowing down. Draw a big issue here. One to 
T6 A1 A1 Top performer here last year. Always a dangerous around this circuit. Strong considerat

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]Late-Droopys Surge

TR: Murt Leahy[28.82-KKY] 15 4 16The-Gem-Spring-Syndicate (Jerkinstown) Ibebd.D.(King Sheeran-Skirk Mishap).Feb'24JIMS GEM TPW €2,430

Jan 30'26 76 525R    A2 T3 4.34 1111 1st 7L QAw,ALd 29.32 -.50 Slow 4/1 KKY Max Wago *28.82
Jan 23'26 76 525R    A2 T4 4.48 3322 2nd 5.00L AHandy,EvCh 29.42 -.60 Slow 6/4 KKY Max Wago 29.17
Sep 5'25 75 525R    A1 T4 4.36 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.13 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Lemon Thelma *28.93
Aug 15'25 75 525R    A3 T6 4.43 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.52 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Ratchies Wolfe *29.22
Jul 18'25 75 525R    A4 T5 4.49 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,StyWl 29.29 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Monagore Holly *29.09

Blue

2 [29.19]Late-Southwood Shan

TR: Owner[28.41-SPK] 53 8 610Mr. James Martin (Mitchelstown) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Southwood Queen).May'22SOUTHWOOD STAN TPW €6,970

Feb 7'26 73 525R    A0 T2 3.36 1112 3rd 0.75L/hd DH,EvCh 28.92 Sand 3/1 CRK Jade One 28.98
Dec 27'25 73 525R    A0 T2 1.27 1333 5th 7.50L/nk FAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 5/2 LMKHighview Ben 29.43
Dec 6'25 72 525R    A0 T5 1.18 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 28.54 Sand 5/2 LMKBallymac Gwennie *28.54
Apr 11'25 72 525R    A2 T2 2.06 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.28+.20 Fast 5/4 SPK Droopys Orator *28.48
Mar 7'25 72 525R    A1 T1 4.34 2333 3rd 7.5L FcdCk1,RnOn 28.97 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Lotto Other News 29.19

White

3 [29.47]Late-Camerooney

TR: Paul Hennessy[28.54-CML] 15 6 41Mr. Brendan Cocoman/Mr. Ian  Cunningha Idkbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Outback Annie).Oct'23JERRIVEE DE MEG TPW €3,160

Feb 7'26 70 525R    A0 T1 2.09 1113 3rd 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.47 Sand 1/1 SPK De Bono Lad 28.71
Jan 31'26 70 525R    A0 T3 2.08 1232 3rd 3.50L LdRu,Crd1/2 28.43 Sand 3/1 SPK Actindamaggot 28.67
Jan 17'26 69 525R    A0 T3 2.10 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.55 Sand 7/2 SPK Maireads Prince *28.55
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A0 T4 2.87 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.58 Sand 2/1 CMLGealltanas Grace *28.58
Aug 8'25 69 525R    A3 T5 4.43 3222 3rd 6.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.33 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Carrigeen Whit 29.47

Black

4 [29.03]
TR: Owner[28.63-WFD] 15 6 44Mr. John Fox (Ferrybank) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Scallywag).Jul'23TINAHUE SKYLARK TPW €2,675

Feb 1'26 64 525R    A0 T5 2.88 3333 3rd 5.25L QAw,A 3rd 28.51 Sand 15/2 CMLBushpark Mel 28.88
Jan 23'26 64 525R    A0 T1 2.84 2433 3rd 7.00L MvdOff1,Blk 29.07 -.30 Slow 7/4 CMLImokilly Roxanne 29.26
Jan 18'26 65 525R    A0 T1 2.87 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 28.65 Sand 5/2 CMLDroopys Melon *28.65
Aug 23'25 63 525R    A2 T6 3.20 2211 1st 4L Ld 3,FinWl 28.63 Sand 4/5F WFDHappy Days Syd *28.63
Jun 6'25 64 525R    A1 T1 4.44 4333 2nd 5L ClrRn,RnOn 28.88 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Long Senorita 29.03

Orange

5 [28.49]
TR: Karol Ramsbottom[28.23-SPK] 89 28 1716Mr. Matt  Dunne (Co. Carlow.) Ibe.D.(Good News-Cruel Intentions).Feb'21KAPUKA WARRIOR TPW €22,320

Feb 4'26 76 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L 16.74 -.15 Slow KKY Jimi Houndrix *16.59
Dec 13'25 74 550R    A0 T3 3.55 6444 5th 7.50L/sh BmpSt,FdRi 30.04 -.20 Slow 4/1 SPK Kereight Pimple 30.37
Nov 7'25 74 550R    A0 T1 0.00 1111 1st 1.5L DH,ALd 29.85 Sand 7/1 SPK Bubbly Charger *29.85
Sep 5'25 76 525R    A1 T4 4.33 1111 1st 6L FAw,drclr 28.86 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Carrigeen Whit *28.66
Jun 6'25 76 525R    A1 T2 4.34 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.84 -.20 Slow 6/5F KKY Ballygloss Angus *28.64

Stripes

6 [28.70]
TR: Michael English[28.70-KKY] 34 13 411Mr. Owen  Dooley (Co. Carlow.) Wbd.D.(Daves Mentor-Highview Mission).Jan'23MISSION CONTROL TPW €8,925

Feb 6'26 77 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 16.87 -.20 Slow KKY *16.67
Nov 21'25 77 525R    A1 T6 4.43 4443 3rd 6.00L SlAw,StyOn 29.20 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Julies Gem 29.22
Aug 22'25 77 525R    A0 T6 4.35 3211 1st 1L AHandy,Ld3/ 29.13 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Lotto Other News *28.93
Jul 25'25 79 525R    A1 T6 4.40 3311 1st 5L ClrRn,LdBS 28.94 -.20 Slow 9/4 KKY Cloverfield Clan *28.74
Jul 4'25 79 525R    A2 T6 4.47 5532 1st hd Crd 1,LdNrL 29.07 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Ted *28.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  
A1-A2

Kilkenny

TIME Greyhound Nutrition A1/A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

www.timenutrition.ie

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 Pacey tracker. Has won over further. Sure to apply the pressure late on tonight
T2 A1 A0 Top performer in ECY. Hasn't shown the same pace around here. Needs to return to for
T3 A1 A1 Impressive early pacer. Drawn to make a big impression tonight. One to consider
T4 A2 A0 Possesses top class ability. Useful winner here previous. Interesting draw to contend wi
T5 A1 A0 Capable runner with plenty of early pace. Needs it all to clear inside tonight. Chance
T6 A2 A1 Powered home to score again last week. Could arrive with another last rush once again 

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.22]Late-Puckane Mac

TR: Owner[28.59-LMK] 16 2 35The-Maher-Family-Syndicate (Borrisoleigh) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23ROCKSTAR WILLIE TPW €1,630

Jan 27'26 75 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.99 Sand THR *17.99
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A1 T3 1.34 6666 6th 8.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.51 Sand 5/1 LMKScattery Beauty 29.07
Dec 6'25 71 525R    A1 T4 1.27 2222 2nd 0.50L FAw,FinWl 28.56 Sand 9/2 LMKBad Dreams 28.59
Sep 20'25 71 575R    A2 T2 4.19 2222 1st nk ChlBS,LdNrL 31.44+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKBarefoot Roscoe *31.54
May 24'2 74 525ST  T5 4.48 1st 3.5L Crd1/2,FinWl 29.32 -.10 Slow KKY Single Lane *29.22

Blue

2 [29.26]
TR: Owner[28.67-ECY] 44 16 113J-M-H-Syndicate (Bagenalstown) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Kereight Star).Sep'22KARLOW BLAZE TPW €6,680

Feb 6'26 71 525R    A1 T6 4.40 2111 3rd 3.00L LdBS,EvCh 29.90 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Glenhead Jack 29.71
Dec 29'25 71 525R    A1 T6 3.34 2212 3rd 1.50L/hd 29.15 Sand 2/1 ECY Trimmer Tune 29.26
Dec 22'25 71 525R    A1 T5 3.17 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 28.72 Sand 6/1 ECY Cushie Flytplan *28.72
Aug 29'25 72 525R    AA0 T4 4.36 4333 3rd 7L BmpRu,RnOn 28.97 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Cloverfield Clan 29.26
Aug 7'25 72 525R    A0 T3 3.20 1111 1st 3L 28.71 Sand 6/4 ECY Ballinabola Pixi *28.71

White

3
TR: Corona Ryan[28.80-LMK] 11 4 01John Edwards, London. Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Swanley Chick).Jan'24SHEEZATWISTER TPW €1,780

Feb 7'26 60 525R    A1 T3 1.23 2133 4th 7.5L FAw,ClrRn 28.66 Sand 4/1 LMKLennies Madge 29.18
Jan 16'26 60 300T    T4 0.00 1st 10L 16.66 -.10 Slow KKY Zenith Bossman *16.56
Dec 6'25 60 525R    A1 T2 1.30 1111 1st hd QAw,ALd 28.95 Sand 9/4 LMKKevinsfort Spice *28.95
Nov 30'25 60 525R    A1 T3 1.35 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 28.80 Sand 7/4 LMKGulleen Ina *28.80
Oct 24'25 59 525R    A2 T3 2.10 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 28.85 Sand 5/1 SPK Coolemount Ziggy *28.85

Black

4 [29.11]
TR: Thomas Buggy[28.57-CRK] 14 2 40Mrs. Mary Buggy (Bagenalstown) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Carrigeen Wren).Sep'23KILGRANEY NORTH TPW €1,130

Feb 4'26 73 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.74 -.15 Slow KKY *16.59
Dec 20'25 74 550R    A0 T4 3.59 6444 4th 5.00L LckEP,BmpB 30.31 -.30 Slow 10/1 SPK Kereight Pimple 30.36
Oct 11'25 75 525R    AA0 T5 3.42 4234 3rd 3.50L Chl 1,StyOn 28.33 Sand 4/1 CRK Born Braver 28.57
Aug 21'25 75 525R    A3 T6 2.25 6431 1st 5L RL1&2,Ld 4 28.65 Sand 6/4 SPK Seturselftosoak *28.65
Aug 1'25 75 525R    A5 T6 4.44 3111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 29.31 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Pookies Thira *29.11

Orange

5 [29.11]Late-Swift Ingenious

TR: Owner[28.66-CML] 20 5 43Scrapings-Of-The-Pot-Syndicate (D.Brophy) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Swift Zap).Jul'23DWELL MOCK TPW €3,580

Jan 31'26 77 525R    A0 T3 2.06 1333 5th 12.50L/n LdRu,Blk 1 28.63 Sand 10/1 SPK Notawordsaid 29.52
Dec 27'25 74 525R    A0 T5 2.12 2222 4th 9L EvAw,A 2nd 28.68 Sand 7/1 SPK Actindamaggot 29.31
Nov 28'25 72 525R    A3 T1 2.10 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 28.67 Sand 4/5 SPK Aussie Asset *28.67
Aug 8'25 75 525R    A1 T5 4.34 1111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.31 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Mission Control 29.11
May 23'2 75 525R    A4 T1 2.82 1111 1st 6L LdRu,drclr 28.66 Sand 2/1F CMLEmers Lola *28.66

Stripes

6 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.83-CML] 47 9 106Thirsty-Gents-Syndicate (Sean Coogan) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Oakfield Zena).Dec'22GLENHEAD JACK TPW €5,483

Feb 6'26 72 525R    A1 T5 4.39 5333 1st 2L Blk 1,FinWl 29.90 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Droopys Mags *29.50
Jan 23'26 73 525R    A2 T5 4.45 5544 4th 8.50L ClrRn,StyOn 29.58 -.60 Slow 3/1 KKY Sober Barry 29.57
Dec 19'25 72 525R    A3 T3 4.36 2211 1st 9.5L LdBS,drclr 29.44 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Kilkenny Swift *29.04
Dec 12'25 72 525R    A4 T5 4.44 3332 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.60 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen *29.30
Jul 25'25 74 525R    A2 T4 4.34 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.26 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballybough Olwyn *29.06

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:02
 Grade  

A2
Kilkenny

Fundraisers @ Kilkenny Track A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Dates for Fundraiser now available, please contact racing office

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Hampered early last week. Will go much better from this draw. One to consider
T2 A2 A2 One time scorer. Up in grade tonight and needs to be at his sharpest to double his tally
T3 A2 A2 Well bred lady. Nice trial latest. Needs to bring her best form to land a blow here
T4 A2 A2 Novice stake winner last time out. Different test on hand here. One to consider
T5 A2 A1 Twice a winner around here. Draw a concern however. Needs to avoid early traffic
T6 A2 A1 Experienced racer. Back to his best last week. Dire draw awaits however. Needs some lu

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.15]
TR: Owner[28.78-ECY] 5 2 10Mr. Jack  Finn (Gorey) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tip Top Ariel).Aug'23ALTESSE CLIFFORD TPW €600

Feb 6'26 79 525R    A1 T1 4.51 4544 4th 4.00L BmpRu,FcdC 29.90 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Glenhead Jack 29.78
Jan 28'26 79 525T    T4 4.34 Solo 29.45 -.30 Slow KKY *29.15
Mar 31'25 78 525R    ON1 T5 3.22 3333 3rd 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.79 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Priceless Romeo 28.90
Mar 24'25 78 525R    ON1 T1 3.30 1111 1st 10L ClrRn,ALd 28.98 -.20 Slow 2/5 ECY Toker Hillside *28.78
Mar 17'25 78 525R    ON1 T2 3.40 2211 1st 11L EvAw,ClrRn 29.22 -.20 Slow 4/6 ECY Snazzy Honey *29.02

Blue

2 [29.46]Late-Oakfield Bolt

TR: Michael Donnelly[28.95-SPK] 10 1 33Hound-And-Hooch-Syndicate (Thomastown Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Rockmount Royce).Jan'24THOMASTOWN BLUE TPW €800

Feb 4'26 76 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L 17.11 -.15 Slow KKY Memories Future *16.96
Dec 13'25 76 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 9L 18.76 -.10 Slow SPK Rodriguez 19.29
Nov 13'25 76 525R    A4 T5 2.12 4443 2nd 0.50L RlRi,FinWl 28.92 Sand 2/1 SPK Chelsea Pat 28.95
Oct 2'25 76 525R    A5 T4 2.17 4222 1st 1L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.24 Sand 2/1 SPK Emilias Angel *29.24
Aug 29'25 77 525R    A5 T1 4.46 3233 3rd 3.75L ClrRn,EvCh 29.40 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Foyle Milo 29.46

White

3 [30.13]
TR: Michael English[29.04-WFD] 5 1 11Mr. Tony  O'Neill (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Me Penny).May'24SASKATOON SAL TPW €470

Feb 6'26 70 300T    T5 0.00 1st 6L 16.92 -.20 Slow KKY Naylors Milly *16.72
Nov 15'25 69 525R    A5 T6 3.24 3322 1st 0.75L AHandy,LdRi 28.94+.10 Fast5/4F WFDMollys Pet *29.04
Oct 25'25 70 525R    ON2 T3 3.20 4455 4th 4.0L EP,Mid 29.08 Sand 4/1 WFDTenoutof Ten 29.36
Oct 11'25 70 525R    ON2 T3 3.31 1222 2nd 1L EP,Ld 1 29.10 Sand 5/2 WFDBosheen Rocket 29.17
Aug 22'25 68 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2.5L M 30.43 -.30 Slow KKY Two Chimneys *30.13

Black

4
TR: Corona Ryan[29.05-CML] 2 1 01Mr. Birol  Nadir (Co. Dublin) Iwbk.D.(Good Cody-Droopys Party).Jun'24ZENITH BOSSMAN TPW €900

Feb 6'26 74 525R    ON2 T2 2.92 1111 1st 7.75L Ld 1,drclr 29.05 Sand 1/1F CMLMilehouse Chalky *29.05
Jan 30'26 74 525R    ON2 T2 3.07 3432 2nd nk SlAw,Strfin 29.71 Sand 4/5F CMLMilehouse Chalky 29.73
Jan 21'26 76 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 7L RL 30.16 Sand LMKAngry Alice 30.65
Jan 16'26 75 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L M,StbRi 16.66 -.10 Slow KKY Sheezatwister 17.26

Orange

5 [29.04]
TR: Owner[28.89-SPK] 10 3 11Sunny-South-East-Syndicate (Donie Broph Ibk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Noirs Lottie).Mar'24OLD ROAD VILLAIN TPW €1,005

Feb 7'26 72 525R    A3 T4 2.10 1555 5th 13.5L FAw,Bmp 1 28.54 Sand 5/2 SPK Droopys Punch 29.48
Jan 31'26 72 525R    A3 T5 2.15 2332 1st 0.75L ChlBS,LdNrL 28.98 Sand 2/1 SPK Droopys Punch *28.98
Jan 10'26 70 525R    A2 T2 2.05 2233 2nd 2.00L ChlBS,Stb 3 28.86 Sand 4/1 SPK Blackhill Jack 29.00
Oct 17'25 71 525R    A3 T5 4.28 1111 1st 12L QAw,ALd 29.34 -.30 Slow 7/4 KKY Sober Barry *29.04
Oct 3'25 70 525R    A7 T2 4.41 1111 1st 10.5L ALd,drclr 29.32 -.20 Slow 1/2 KKY Marble Blue *29.12

Stripes

6 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-KKY] 75 16 1117Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Ibk.D.(Great Blue Shark-Errill Abbey).Sep'22COMER ROVER TPW €6,555

Feb 6'26 73 525R    A4 T1 4.44 2222 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.48 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Rathduff Luna *29.08
Jan 16'26 74 525R    A4 T2 4.56 5566 6th 18.5L LckEP,BBlk 1 29.47 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Volcano Vicky 30.46
Nov 7'25 71 525R    A3 T3 4.37 2222 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.37 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Da Don *29.17
Sep 12'25 73 525R    A3 T2 4.47 3211 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.55 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Herecomestiernan *29.25
Jun 13'25 73 525R    A1 T4 4.33 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.04 -.20 Slow 14/1 KKY Mission Control *28.84

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


